Bowmen of Lytchett

32nd Annual Owl Trophy Tournement
Western Round - British Record Status

Date :
Weather :

Lady Paramount
Judges

Tournament Organiser

Sunday 27th June 2010
Hot & Sunny with a light bree

Mrs. Myrna Gomes - Maria.
Miss Joan Griffiths,

Mr. R K deB Nicholson,

Mr Ray Defty, & Mr Paul Burd
Mr Bob Reynolds

Mrs EF Gould Trophy
Felstead Owl Trophy
Owl Trophy - Ladies R/C
Owl Trophy - Gents R/C
Owl Trophy - Girls R/C
Owl Trophy - Boys R/C
Veteran Ladies R/C
Veteran Gents R/C
Longbow Trophy - Ladies
Longbow Trophy - Gents
Longbow - Junior
Ladies Compound
Gents Compound

Girls Compound

Boys Compound
Barebow Gents
Barebow Ladies
Disabled Archer

Senior Citizen Trophy
His & Hers Recurve

His & Hers Compound

Improvement - ladies
Improvement - Gents

Girls under15/Boys under 13

Last Gasp Trophy
The Owl Plate Hidden Prize
Best Gold

Longbow

Jr Recurve
Snr Recurve
Compound

RESULTS

Adrian Dawes A.C.Delco
Andrew Braxton Southampton
Julie Abraham Southampton
Adam Darbyshire A.C.Delco
Coral Abraham Southampton
Unawarded

Shirlea Rye Canford Magna
Ken Bolton Welland Valley
Margaret Bunyard A.C.Delco
Terry Ives Lytchett

Ben Eyres Bracken
Christine Hodder Osprey

Adrian Dawes A.C.Delco
Unawarded

Tom Askew - Miller South Wilts
Paul Kingston Osprey

Tina Honey Bournemouth
Unawarded

Unawarded

Caroline & David

Lawrence Canford Magna
Christine & Roy

Hodder Osprey

Jackie Walker Lytchett

lan Hawke A.C.Delco
Melissa Dawes A.C.Delco
Robbie Southampton
Jack Dixon Canford Magna
Melissa Dawes A.C.Delco
Sonya Ward Ballands

Kevin Fuller Canford Magna
Jonathan Eyres Bracken



Team Award Recurve 1st

2nd

2nd

Team Award Compound 1st

2nd

Canford magna
Caroline Lawrence, Keith Rye,
Dave Lawrence & Marcia Hill - Jones

Bournemouth
Greg Hyatt,James Hucklesby,
Andrew Rycroft & Victor Sait

A.C.Delco
Adam Darbyshire, Gary Carr,
katy Povey & Alison Lupton

Osprey
Christine Hodder, Michelle Pavey
& Roy Hodder

A.C.Delco
Adrian Dawes & Chris Hatt

Longbow Team 1st Lytchett

Terry Ives, Jackie Walker,
& John Hayes

2nd Bournemouth

Mike Pearce, Keith Calder
& Tim Skidmore

3rd A.C.Delco

Knockout Recurve
Compound
Longbow
Junior

Colour Prizes Gold
Red
Blue
Black
White

Margaret Bunyard, lan Hawke
& Leonie Hicks

Adam Darbyshire
Michelle Pavey
Mike Beare

Coral Abraham

Robbie
Adrian Bull
lan Paine
John Bond
Sam Walker

2978

2934

2903

2416

1676

1126

1005

858



Ladies Recurve
1 Julie

2 Caroline
3 Alison
4 Marcia
5 Gloria
6 Caroline
7 Sonya
8 Katy
9 Sarah
10 Paula
11 Liz
12 Kirstyn
13 Ursula
14 Cheryl
15 Angela
16 Jacquie
17 Kelly
18 Julie
19 Mel
20 Charlotte
21 Lorrae
22 Venita
23 Mel

Abraham

Lawrence
Lupton
Hill - Jones
Farrell
Baldry
Ward
Povey
Lupton
Bull
Smith
Pragnell
Hawke
Martin
Burden
Harris
Hooper
Byrne
Pope
Payne
Alexandra
King
Sandford

Veteran Ladies Recurve

1 Shirlea

2 Jean

Rye

Morris

Ladies Compound

1 Christine

2 Michelle
3 Tracey
4 Dy

5 Barbara

Ladies Longbow

1 Margaret

2 Jackie
3 Sandie
4 Leonie

Ladies Barebow

1 Tina
2 Dolores

Hodder

Pavey
Kay
Whitehead
Howe

Bunyard

Walker
Baigent
Hicks

Honey
Hayes

Southampton

Canford Magna
A.C.Delco
Canford Magna
Mere Archers
Ballands
Ballands
A.C.Delco
R.N.S.C.
Osprey
Southampton
Southampton
Bournemouth
Southampton
Lytchett
Bracken
Lytchett
Lytchett
Lytchett
R.N.S.C.
Canford Magna
Devizes
R.N.S.C.

Canford Magna

Waterside

Osprey

Osprey
Lacetown
Southampton
Bracken

A.C.Delco

Lytchett
Sway
A.C.Delco

Bournemouth
Lytchett

Hts
96

95
96
96
96
96
96
96
96
94
95
94
92
96
86
90
77
74
64
53

92

96

96
96
96

77

74
66
53

78
43

Pts
762

757
750
718
714
702
698
688
660
618
605
562
552
540
458
450
395
382
270
213

637

544

826

814
786
776

371

348
274
221

366
289

Gds
54

50
46
35
39
39
33
32
25
20
19
26
13
14
12
11
13
11

24

15

77
77

60
57

10

o h

o O



Junior Ladies Recurve

1 Coral

2 Abigail
3 Natalie

Abraham

Loader
Smith

Additional Junior Award

1 Melissa

2 Victoria

3 Stephanie

Gents Recurve

1 Adam

2 Gerald
3 Keith
4 Mark
5 James
6 Adrian
7 Andrew
8 Paul
9 Dave
10 lan
11 Bryan
12 Michael
13 Daniel
14 Phil
15 Chris
16 Andy
17 Ciaran
18 Richard
19 Nick
20 Darryl
21 Phil
22 Barry
23 Clive
24 Victor
25 Tim
26 Jon
27 Mark
28 Paul
29 Ben
30 Mike
31 Phil
32 John
33 Jason
34 Sam
35 Adam
36 Ray
37 Derek
38 Tony
39 Andrew
40 Dan

Dawes

Burden
Pinnells

Darbyshire

Farrell

Rye
Wootton
Hucklesby
Bull
Braxton
Richards
Lawrence
Askew - Miller
Golden
Pinnells
Jones
Mills

Pope
Fisher
McConologue
Walton
Kenworthy
Morgan
Butler
Gregory
Sollars
Sait
Pragnell
Pragnell
Richards
Naidu
Dixon
Yeates
Taylor
Bond
Lawley
Walker
Brown
Harris
Allport
Baker
Frampton
Stannard

Southampton

Southampton
Southampton

A.C.Delco

Lytchett
R.N.S.C.

A.C.Delco

Mere Archers
Canford Magna
Osprey
Bournemouth
Osprey
Southampton
Gosport
Canford Magna
South Wilts
Sway

R.N.S.C.
Bracken
Lacetown
Lytchett
Bracken
Bracken
Osprey
Bracken
R.N.S.C.
A.C.Delco
Canford Magna
Bracken
Bournemouth
Southampton
Southampton
Bournemouth
Bracken
Canford Magna
Lytchett
Lytchett
Bournemouth
Lytchett

Mere Archers
Bracken
Bracken
Lytchett
Bournemouth
Osprey
Bracken

Hts
92

95
74

93

92
92

96

96
96
96
96
96
96
96
95
96
96
96
96
96
96
96
96
96
96
96
94
96
95
93
96
94
93
95
91
86
92
85
87
75
58
64

Pts
610

563
392

539

522
510

792

780
774
768
758
742
740
736
729
728
724
708
700
700
684
674
674
658
658
656
654
620
611
607
606
580
569
555
521
518
496
461
449
359
354
310

Gds
21

16

13

11
12

62

56
56
53
50
46
47
41
46
40
38
35
43
36
28
33
31
31
24
27
28
22
25
31
17
19
24
11
16
16
12
12
16

15



Gents Recurve cont'd
41 John Verman
42 Laurence

Veteran Gents Recurve

1 Ken Bolton

2 Andrew Rycroft

3 Andrew Hill - Jones
4 Malcolm Craig

5 Gary Carr

6 Greg Hyatt

7 Dan Courtnell
8 Nick Loader

9 Mike Wright

10 Ralph Wood

Last Gasp Trophy - R/C
1 Robbie

2 Peter Spillar
3 Keith Morris
4 Andy Shepperd

Gents Compound

1 Adrian Dawes
2 Ashley Morgan
3 Kevin Fuller

4 Chris Hatt

5 Adrian Bartlett
6 Roy Hodder
7 David Kay

8 Tim Draycott
9 John Howe
10 Derick Rice

11 Dave Whiddett

Junior Gents Recurve
1 Thomas Braxton

Junior Gent Compound

1 Thomas

2 Dylan Bartlet

de Wattripont

Askew - Miller

Lytchett
Sway

Welland Valley

Bournemouth
Canford Magna
Southampton
A.C.Delco
Bournemouth
Southampton
Southampton
Southampton
Bracken

Southampton

Lytchett
Waterside
Waterside

A.C.Delco

Lytchett
Canford Magna
A.C.Delco
South Wilts
Osprey
Lacetown
Lytchett
Bracken
Bournemouth
Osprey

Southampton

South Wilts

South Wilts

Hts

95

96
96
96
95
95
96
92
93
91

96

96
93
88

96

96
96
96
96
96
93
96

96

96

Pts

745

718
710
686
673
651
620
552
537
505

706

608
579
504

858

828
820
818
796
776
769
638

758

634

Gds

49

43
43
38
32
30
17
18
17
16

37

20
20
18

93

81
75
73
67
60
66
23

50

20



Junior Gents Longbow

1 Ben

2 Jon
3 Jack

Gents Longbow

1 Terry

2 Mike
3 Keith
4 Eric
5 Mike
6 John
7 lan

8 Harry
9 Nick
10 Tim
11 Tim
12 Peter
13 Martin
14 Bill
15 Bob
16 Ray
17 Brian
18 Rob

Gents Barebow

1 Paul
2 lan

Eyres

Eyres
Dixon

lves

Pearce
Calder
Brennen
Beare
Hayes
Hawke
Moore
Eyres
Wootten
Skidmore
Cheesebough
Shaw
Walker
Reynolds
Fautley
Hills
Love

Kingston
Paine

Bracken

Bracken
Canford Magna

Lytchett

Bournemouth
Bournemouth
Osprey
Osprey
Lytchett
A.C.Delco
Lytchett
Bracken
Lytchett
Bournemouth
Bracken
Bournemouth
Lytchett
Lytchett
Bracken
Bournemouth
Osprey

Osprey
R.N.S.C.

Hts Pts
68 314
42 160
16 56
92 486
78 386
79 371
75 335
66 320
64 292
59 265
68 264
63 257
63 255
52 248
58 210
53 197
42 166
24 82
94 544
42 158

Our thanks to everyone for supporting the Owl Shoot.

Thank you to our Lady Paramount, Myrna & to the Judges, Joan, Nick, Ray & Pau

Thank you to the excellent working party, & all the other helpers.

Indoors - Sue, Gladys, June, Angela, Juliette, Brenda, Alan, Jackie, Peter, Phil & N\

If | have missed anyone | apologise.

Bob Reynolds
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pts

pts

pts

pts

Pts

pts

pts

pts



Owl Trophy &
Gold Medal
Silver Medal
Bronze Medal

DNS
DNS
DNS

Trophy &
Gold Medal
Silver Medal

Trophy &
Gold Medal
Silver Medal
Bronze Medal

DNS

Trophy &
Gold Medal
Silver Medal
Bronze Medal

Gold Medal
Silver Medal



Trophy &
Gold Medal
Silver Medal
Bronze Medal

Trophy &
Gold Medal

Trophy &
Gold Medal
Silver Medal
Bronze Medal

Retired

DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS



DNS
DNS

Trophy &
Gold Medal
Silver Medal
Bronze Medal

Trophy &
Gold Medal

Mrs Gould Trophy
& Gold Medal
Silver Medal
Bronze Medal

DNS
DNS
DNS

DNS

Trophy &
Gold Medal
Silver Medal



Trophy &
Gold Medal
Silver Medal
Bronze Medal

Trophy &
Gold Medal
Silver Medal
Bronze Medal

Retired
DNS
DNS
DNS

Gold Medal
Silver Medal

flel.



